

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

16CFR1303/CPSIA Sec 101 (a) & (f)) and Sec 108

Product Information

| Description/Product code | BSA/Polaris/2806070 | | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Manufacturer | N/A | | |
| Importer | Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC | | |
| _ | 625 Conklin Road, Binghamton NY 13903 | | |
| | 607-779-2222 | | |
| Purchase order | 1002238 | | |
| Production Code/Lot Number | 2806070(2) | | |
| Quantity | 2,488 | | |
| Place of manufacture | Indonesia | | |
| Date of Manufacture | 7/15/2014 | | |

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the product listed above has been tested in accordance with the following CPSC laws and governmental regulations:

| CPSC Regulation | Exemption Details | Result | Test Facility/Date | Contact Information for Records |
|--|----------------------|--------|-------------------------|--|
| Lead in Paint 16CFR1303 CPSIA Sec 101(f) | NA | Pass | SGS CTS Fairfield NJ | Kapil Tijare Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC. 625 Conklin Road, Binghamton NY 13903 607-779-2222 ktijare@johnsonoutdoors.com |
| Total Lead Content CPSIA Sec 101(a) | NA | Pass | SGS CTS Fairfield NJ | Kapil Tijare Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC. 625 Conklin Road, Binghamton NY 13903 607-779-2222 ktijare@johnsonoutdoors.com |
| Phthalate Content CPSIA Sec 108 | N/A | Pass | SGS CTS Fairfield NJ | Kapil Tijare Johnson Outdoors Gear LLC. 625 Conklin Road, Binghamton NY 13903 607-779-2222 ktijare@johnsonoutdoors.com |
| NA | | | | |